506604725 04/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6651530

Stylesheet version v1.2				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
JUSTIN R MAMER			04/08/2021	
QUINTIN W MCDANIEL			04/09/2021	
BABA SHARAT CHANDI	ra lingoz	ZI	04/08/2021	
MICHAEL J VANCE			04/08/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:		ILLAR GLOBAL MINING EQUIPMENT	LLC	
Street Address:	3501 S. F	M HWY 1417		
City:	DENISON	١		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75050			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	17	Number 7227893		
Property Type Application Number:	17			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	/227893		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	227893 he e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to th provided; i	/227893		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to th provided; i US SC	2227893 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> S_Docket_Clerk@cat.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSN	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; i US SC P.	2227893 he e-mail address first; if that is unstitution if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent S_Docket_Clerk@cat.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSN O. BOX 2938	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to th provided; i US SC P.	2227893 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> S_Docket_Clerk@cat.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSN	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; i US SC P. MI	2227893 he e-mail address first; if that is unstitution if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent S_Docket_Clerk@cat.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSN O. BOX 2938	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to th provided; i US SC P. MI	2227893 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> S_Docket_Clerk@cat.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSN O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to th provided; i US SC P. MI	2227893 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> S_Docket_Clerk@cat.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSN O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4992.158US1	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; i US SC P. MI	2227893 he e-mail address first; if that is unsti- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent S_Docket_Clerk@cat.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSN O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4992.158US1 MEGAN REED	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	ATA e sent to th provided; i US SC P. MI	Arrowski strategy Arrowski stra	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=SIGNED ASSIGN	ATA e sent to the provided; i US SC P.(MI IMBER: MENT#page	7227893 he e-mail address first; if that is unside if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented S_Docket_Clerk@cat.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSN O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4992.158US1 MEGAN REED /Megan Reed/ 04/12/2021 ge1.tif	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=SIGNED ASSIGNED Source=SIGNED ASSIGNED	ATA ATA Se sent to the provided; i US SC P.0 MI MBER: MENT#pag MENT#pag	A ge1.tif ge2.tif	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p. Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5 source=SIGNED ASSIGN	ATA a sent to the provided; i US SC P.0 MI MBER: MENT#pag MENT#pag MENT#pag	Arrowski strategy Arrowski stra	t via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ANTENNA MAST STRUCTURE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Global Mining Equipment LLC, a corporation of DE whose post office address is **3501 S. FM Hwy 1417, Denison, TX 75020** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (Application No. <u>17/227,893</u>, filed <u>April 12, 2021</u>).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULLNAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Justin R Mamer	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 4/8/2021
ADDRESS 433 Terrace Dr. Brawley, CA 92227	CITIZENSHIP United States of America	
1. WITNESS NAME JOSHNA P VANDERWALL	WITNESS SIGNATURE	date 4/2/21
ADDRESS MIEI ENREKA AVE, YORBALINDE	CITIZENSHIP WSA	
2. WITNESS NAME MARY R. Baran	WITNESS SIGNATURE With R. Baro	DATE
MARY R. Baran Muy R. Bara ADDRESS 447 TErrae DR Brawley i CA 92227		CITIZENSHIP USA

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 21-0027US01 / 4992 158US1 Client Ref. No. 21-0027US01

2. FULLNAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Quintin W McDaniel	assignor's signature Zuntu M. M.	date 4/9/21
ADDRESS 12356 N Sandby Green Dr Marana, AZ 85653		CITIZENSHIP United States of America
1 WITNESS NAME Deltone MCDannel ADORESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
<u>Robinson V Levika</u>		US.
2 WITNESS NAME <u>Dwight IN Daniel</u> ADORESS 13100 & 4504 AU	WITNESS SICHALLANE ALANCIA	DATE 4/9/2/ CITIZENSHIP U.S.
Robinson IL 62	Y5Y	

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 055892 FRAME: 0502

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 21-0027US01 / 4992.158US1 Client Ref. No. 21-0027US01

3. FULLNAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Baba Sharat Chandra Lingozi	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 04/08/2021
ADDRESS 11177 N Oracle Rd Apt 3202 Oro Valley, AZ 85737		CITIZENSHIP India
1. WITNESS NAME Juan Jaime Urbina	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 04-08-2021
ADDRESS 774 W Mallard Head PI, Oro Valley, AZ 85737	0 0	CITIZENSHIP United States of America
2. WITNESS NAME Dennis Wetterich	WITNESS SIGNATURE /Dennis Wetterich/	DATE 04/08/2021
ADDRESS 3860 N Bear Canyon Rd Tucson AZ 85749		CITIZENSHIP United States of America

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 21-0027US01 / 4992.158US1 Client Ref. No. 21-0027US01

4. FULLNAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael J Vance	Nr. I lat	4/2/2021
ADDRESS 18053 S McCone Ct Sahuarita, AZ 85629		CITIZENSHIP United States of America
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	date 4/8/2021
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
46 E. Via Quente Lud	5 Salwarila Aztso29	german
		\lor
2. WITNESS NAME Robert Cablertz	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE - 4/8/2/
ADDRESS	and the second se	CITIZENSHIP
366 W. Vvelta Fri	<u>50, Sahvarita, AZ 89</u> 89	12.5.A.

RECORDED: 04/12/2021